



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/11/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0061-0154 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 5/14/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 164 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Farmington Canal Trail Raised Crossings **Project(s):** 1061(115)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Laydon Industries LLC	\$1,665,349.00	100.00%
2	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$1,838,144.00	110.38%
3	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$2,000,000.00	120.09%
4	Colossale Siteworks Corp.	\$2,189,744.00	131.49%
5	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$2,189,844.00	131.49%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/11/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0061-0154

Counties: New Haven

Letting Date: June 11, 2025

District(s): District 3 - New Haven

Call Order: 002

Project(s): 1061(115)

Contract Time: 164 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Farmington Canal Trail Raised Crossings

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201020	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00
REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE		I.f.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0020	0202000	250.000	151.00000	37,750.00	50.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	25,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202452	8.000	1,111.00000	8,888.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0040	0202491	290.000	15.00000	4,350.00	60.00000	17,400.00	35.00000	10,150.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING		I.f.						
0050	0202503	755.000	11.00000	8,305.00	12.00000	9,060.00	35.00000	26,425.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.						
0060	0202529	2,040.000	7.00000	14,280.00	4.00000	8,160.00	9.00000	18,360.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		I.f.						
0070	0214000	250.000	197.00000	49,250.00	65.00000	16,250.00	75.00000	18,750.00
COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL		c.y.						
0080	0219011	9.000	318.00000	2,862.00	400.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	1,800.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0304002	40.000	96.00000	3,840.00	65.00000	2,600.00	75.00000	3,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0100	0406125.20	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00	119.00000	7,140.00	145.00000	8,700.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH		s.y.						
0110	0406171	770.000	250.00000	192,500.00	245.00000	188,650.00	315.00000	242,550.00
HMA S0.5		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0406238	265.000	4.00000	1,060.00	14.00000	3,710.00	20.00000	5,300.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal								
0130	0409001	550.000	116.00000	63,800.00	20.00000	11,000.00	45.00000	24,750.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.								
0140	0586001.10	1.000	5,443.00000	5,443.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0150	0586040.10	1.000	5,443.00000	5,443.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0160	0686001.12	80.000	113.00000	9,040.00	300.00000	24,000.00	125.00000	10,000.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP l.f.								
0170	0811001	790.000	58.00000	45,820.00	50.00000	39,500.00	55.00000	43,450.00
CONCRETE CURBING l.f.								
0180	0813001	740.000	86.00000	63,640.00	130.00000	96,200.00	85.00000	62,900.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0190	0813011	120.000	169.00000	20,280.00	150.00000	18,000.00	95.00000	11,400.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0200	0901004	48.000	325.00000	15,600.00	1,100.00000	52,800.00	500.00000	24,000.00
REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0210	0901006	25.000	1,250.00000	31,250.00	300.00000	7,500.00	5,500.00000	137,500.00
REMOVABLE BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0220	0915003	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
TREE ROOT PROTECTION c.y.								
0230	0921001	8,020.000	15.00000	120,300.00	20.00000	160,400.00	25.00000	200,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.								
0240	0921005	250.000	22.00000	5,500.00	30.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	7,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP s.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Laydon Industries LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0921048	496.000	25.00000	12,400.00	40.00000	19,840.00	55.00000	27,280.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE s.f.							
0260 0924006	1,770.000	20.00000	35,400.00	30.00000	53,100.00	30.00000	53,100.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP s.f.							
0270 0944000	620.000	15.00000	9,300.00	12.00000	7,440.00	15.00000	9,300.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.							
0280 0944102	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00
PERMEABLE SOIL FOR VEGETATIVE CHANNEL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.							
0290 0950021	620.000	6.00000	3,720.00	6.00000	3,720.00	10.00000	6,200.00
LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0300 0969062	6.000	5,975.00000	35,850.00	4,800.00000	28,800.00	4,800.00000	28,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.							
0310 0970006	53,684.000	1.00000	53,684.00	1.00000	53,684.00	1.00000	53,684.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.							
0320 0970007	311.000	89.00000	27,679.00	80.00000	24,880.00	72.00000	22,392.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr							
0330 0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0340 0975004	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	113,504.00000	113,504.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS							
0350 0978002	30.000	98.00000	2,940.00	130.00000	3,900.00	78.00000	2,340.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.							
0360 0979003	8.000	201.00000	1,608.00	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0979004	24.000	201.00000	4,824.00	500.00000	12,000.00	175.00000	4,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0380	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0390	0981100	110.000	49.00000	5,390.00	55.00000	6,050.00	40.00000	4,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0400	1117110	6.000	16,400.00000	98,400.00	18,000.00000	108,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0410	1117111	18.000	17,250.00000	310,500.00	18,000.00000	324,000.00	16,500.00000	297,000.00
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0420	1206023	(1.000)	3,652.00000	3,652.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0430	1208930	44.000	400.00000	17,600.00	450.00000	19,800.00	500.00000	22,000.00
V-LOC SIGN POST AND SOCKET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0440	1208931	30.000	29.00000	870.00	55.00000	1,650.00	100.00000	3,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0450	1208937	1,100.000	29.00000	31,900.00	55.00000	60,500.00	100.00000	110,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0460	1208996	44.000	275.00000	12,100.00	400.00000	17,600.00	350.00000	15,400.00
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0470	1209467	3,030.000	10.00000	30,300.00	10.00000	30,300.00	3.00000	9,090.00
THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS, ARROWS AND MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	1210101	920.000	4.00000	3,680.00	5.00000	4,600.00	1.50000	1,380.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0490	1210102	1,600.000	4.00000	6,400.00	5.00000	8,000.00	1.50000	2,400.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0500	1211001	210.000	5.00000	1,050.00	6.00000	1,260.00	4.00000	840.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0510	1212003	520.000	5.00000	2,600.00	5.00000	2,600.00	4.00000	2,080.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		I.f.						
0520	1220027	575.000	35.00000	20,125.00	40.00000	23,000.00	25.00000	14,375.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0530	1403501	4.000	2,544.00000	10,176.00	900.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$1,665,349.00		\$1,838,144.00		\$2,000,000.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,665,349.00		\$1,838,144.00		\$2,000,000.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201020	100.000	120.00000	12,000.00	84.00000	8,400.00		
REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0020	0202000	250.000	100.00000	25,000.00	110.00000	27,500.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202452	8.000	2,400.00000	19,200.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00		
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	0202491	290.000	60.00000	17,400.00	30.00000	8,700.00	
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING		I.f.					
0050	0202503	755.000	50.00000	37,750.00	20.00000	15,100.00	
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.					
0060	0202529	2,040.000	10.00000	20,400.00	7.00000	14,280.00	
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		I.f.					
0070	0214000	250.000	160.00000	40,000.00	166.00000	41,500.00	
COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL		c.y.					
0080	0219011	9.000	300.00000	2,700.00	185.00000	1,665.00	
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0090	0304002	40.000	190.00000	7,600.00	266.00000	10,640.00	
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0100	0406125.20	60.000	480.00000	28,800.00	657.00000	39,420.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH		s.y.					
0110	0406171	770.000	320.00000	246,400.00	230.00000	177,100.00	
HMA S0.5		ton					
0120	0406238	265.000	38.00000	10,070.00	25.00000	6,625.00	
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT		gal					
0130	0409001	550.000	58.00000	31,900.00	60.00000	33,000.00	
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0140	0586001.10	1.000	6,900.00000	6,900.00	7,020.00000	7,020.00	
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0150	0586040.10	1.000	6,900.00000	6,900.00	7,010.00000	7,010.00	
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0160	0686001.12	80.000	170.00000	13,600.00	196.00000	15,680.00	
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170	0811001	790.000	92.00000	72,680.00	83.00000	65,570.00	
CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.					
0180	0813001	740.000	122.00000	90,280.00	118.00000	87,320.00	
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0190	0813011	120.000	200.00000	24,000.00	177.00000	21,240.00	
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0200	0901004	48.000	320.00000	15,360.00	268.00000	12,864.00	
REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0210	0901006	25.000	1,400.00000	35,000.00	988.00000	24,700.00	
REMOVABLE BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0220	0915003	50.000	480.00000	24,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	
TREE ROOT PROTECTION		c.y.					
0230	0921001	8,020.000	24.00000	192,480.00	20.00000	160,400.00	
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.					
0240	0921005	250.000	76.00000	19,000.00	51.00000	12,750.00	
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.					
0250	0921048	496.000	24.00000	11,904.00	50.00000	24,800.00	
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		s.f.					
0260	0924006	1,770.000	50.00000	88,500.00	53.00000	93,810.00	
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		s.f.					
0270	0944000	620.000	22.00000	13,640.00	68.00000	42,160.00	
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.					
0280	0944102	50.000	310.00000	15,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00	
PERMEABLE SOIL FOR VEGETATIVE CHANNEL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0290	0950021	620.000	15.00000	9,300.00	6.00000	3,720.00	
LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0300	0969062	6.000	3,800.00000	22,800.00	7,383.00000	44,298.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0310	0970006	53,684.000	1.00000	53,684.00	1.00000	53,684.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0320	0970007	311.000	76.00000	23,636.00	85.00000	26,435.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr					
0330	0971001	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	525,008.00000	525,008.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0340	0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	68,736.00000	68,736.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0350	0978002	30.000	160.00000	4,800.00	75.00000	2,250.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0360	0979003	8.000	280.00000	2,240.00	135.00000	1,080.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
0370	0979004	24.000	840.00000	20,160.00	617.00000	14,808.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0380	0980020	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	14,810.00000	14,810.00	
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS					
0390	0981100	110.000	125.00000	13,750.00	39.00000	4,290.00	
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0400	1117110	6.000	23,000.00000	138,000.00	13,030.00000	78,180.00	
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0410	1117111	18.000	23,000.00000	414,000.00	13,937.00000	250,866.00		
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **								
0420	1206023	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0430	1208930	44.000	300.00000	13,200.00	345.00000	15,180.00		
V-LOC SIGN POST AND SOCKET ** See Special Provisions **								
0440	1208931	30.000	46.00000	1,380.00	24.00000	720.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
0450	1208937	1,100.000	46.00000	50,600.00	24.00000	26,400.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
0460	1208996	44.000	300.00000	13,200.00	225.00000	9,900.00		
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **								
0470	1209467	3,030.000	13.00000	39,390.00	9.00000	27,270.00		
THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS, ARROWS AND MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0480	1210101	920.000	10.00000	9,200.00	4.00000	3,680.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0490	1210102	1,600.000	8.00000	12,800.00	4.00000	6,400.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0500	1211001	210.000	14.00000	2,940.00	5.00000	1,050.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0510	1212003	520.000	10.00000	5,200.00	4.00000	2,080.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0520	1220027	575.000	60.00000	34,500.00	9.00000	5,175.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0530	1403501	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,680.00000	6,720.00		
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:				\$2,189,744.00		\$2,189,844.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,189,744.00		\$2,189,844.00			